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Alameda 
Alameda County Behavioral Health 
2500 Fairmont Drive, San Leandro Drive, 
CA 94578 

Name: Juan Taizan 
Phone: (510) 667-3293 
E-mail: Juan.Taizan@acgov.org 

 

Butte 

Butte County Department of Children’s 
Services, 
P.O. Box 1649,  
Oroville, CA 95965 

Name: Angela Meli 
Phone: (530) 538-5238 
E-mail: ameli@buttecounty.net 

Name: Sarah MacArthur  
Phone: (530) 538-3741 
E-mail: smacarthur@buttecounty.net    

Colusa 

Colusa County Department of Behavioral 
Health 
162 E Carson Street, Ste A, 
Colusa, CA 95932 

Name: Donna Dennis 
Phone: (530) 458-0290 
E-mail: Donna.Dennis@countyofcolusa.com   

 

Contra Costa 

Contra Costa County Children & Family 
Services Bureau 
500 Ellinwood Way, 
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 

Name: Nancy Fernandez 
Phone: (925) 602-6933 
E-mail: fernan@ehsd.cccounty.us  

 

Del Norte 

Del Norte County Department of Social 
Services, 
880 Northcrest Drive, 
Crescent City, CA 95531 

Name: Julie Cain 
Phone: (707) 464-3191 x 2716 
E-mail: jcain@co.del-norte.ca.us 

Name: Roy Jackson 
E-mail: RJackson@co.del-norte.ca.us 

El Dorado 

Eldorado County Health and Human 
Services Agency, 
768 Pleasant Valley Road, 
Diamond Springs, CA 95619 

Name: Justine Collinsworth 
Title: MH Program Coordinator 
Phone: (530) 621-6230 
E-mail: justine.collinsworth@edcgov.us  

Name:  Angelina Larrigan 
Title : Manager of Mental Health Programs 
Phone: (530) 621-6117     
E-mail: angelina.larrigan@edcgov.us  

Fresno 

Fresno County Dept. of Children & Family 
Services, 
142 East California,                            
Fresno, CA 93706   

Name: Jennen Ruiz 
Phone: (559) 600-1078 
E-mail:  perezjh@co.fresno.ca.us 

Name: Jessica Santoyo 
Phone: (559) 600-6624 
E-mail: arojas@fresnocountyca.gov 
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Imperial 
Imperial County Children & Family 
Services  

Name: Fernando Jimenez  
Phone:(442) 265-2378 
Email: FernandoJimenez@co.imperial.ca.us 

Name: Sandra Alvarez 
E-mail: SandraGAlvarez@co.imperial.ca.us  

Kings 
Kings County Child Welfare Services 
1400 W. Lacey Blvd. #8, 
Hanford, CA 93230 

Name: Yadira Amial-Cota 
E-mail: Yadira.Amial-Cota@co.kings.ca.us 

  

Kern 
Kern County Dept. of Human Services 
100 E California Ave., 
Bakersfield, CA 93307 

Name: Amy Taylor 
Phone: (661) 633-7318 
E-mail: TaylorA@Kerndhs.com   

 

Lake 

Lake County Department of Social 
Services, 
P.O. Box 9000, Lower Lake, 
CA 95457 

Name: Amber Davis 
Phone: (707) 262-4513 
E-mail: Amber.Davis@lakecountyca.gov 

 

Lassen 

Lassen County Dept. of Health & Social 
Services, 
1445 Paul Bunyan Road, 
Susanville, CA 96130 

Name: Tina Kennemore 

Phone: (530) 251-8158 

E-mail: tkennemore@co.lassen.ca.us   
 

 

Los Angeles 

Los Angeles County Department of Mental 
Health, Child Welfare Division, 
600 Commonwealth, 6th Floor, 
Los Angeles, CA 90005 

Name: Kelly Motyka  
Phone: (213) 842-8584 
E-mail: kmotyka@dmh.lacounty.gov  

Name: Alka Bhatt 
Phone: (213) 739-5474 
E-mail: Abhatt@dmh.lacounty.gov     

Los Angeles 

Los Angeles County Dept. of Children & 
Family Services, 
435 Shatto Place, Suite 303, 
Los Angeles, CA 90010 

Name: Jennifer Hottenroth  
Phone: (562) 354-6610 
E-mail: Hottje@dcfs.lacounty.gov  

 

Marin 

County of Marin, Health and Human 
Services, 
3250 Kerner Blvd., 
San Rafael, CA 94901 

Name: Krista Hopper-Pasillas 
Phone: (415) 473-2606 
E-mail: KHopper-Pasillas@marincounty.org 

Name: Felice McClenon 
Phone: (415) 473-3708 
E-mail: FMcClenon@marincounty.org  
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Mariposa  
Mariposa County Social Services, 
P.O. Box 99, 
Mariposa, CA 95338 

Name: Baljit Gill 
Phone: (209) 742-0313 
E-mail: bgill@mariposahsc.org  

 

 Mendocino 
Mendocino County  
727 S. State Street, P.O. Box 839, 
Ukiah, CA 95341 

Name: John Flammang 
Phone: (707) 456-7783 
E-mail: flammangj@mendocinocounty.org 

Name: Sandi Canaday 
Phone: (707) 463-7938 
E-mail: Canadays@mendocinocounty.org 

 Merced 
Merced County Human Services Agency 
1577 Main Street, 
 Merced, CA 95341 

Name: Norma Pulido 
E-mail: Norma.Pulido@countyofmerced.com  

 

Mono 
Mono County Behavioral Health 
452 Old Mammoth Rd. #304, 
Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 

Name: Salvador Montanez  
Phone: (760) 924-1740 
E-mail: Smontanez@mono.ca.gov  

 

 Monterey 

Monterey Co Dept. of Social & 
Employment Services 
1000 S. Main Street, Ste. 206, 
Salinas, CA 93901 

Name: Chelsea Chacon 
Phone: (831) 755-8596 
E-mail: ChaconC@co.monterey.ca.us 

Name: Ginger Pierce 
Phone: (831-769-8784 
E-mail: piercerv@co.monterey.ca.us  

 Napa 

Napa County Department of Health and 
Human Services  
2261 Elm Street, 
Napa, CA 94559 

Name: Lauren Harris 
Phone: (707) 253-4137 
E-mail: Lauren.Harris@countyofnapa.org     

  

Nevada 

Nevada County Children’s Behavioral 

Health                                                            

988 McCourtney Rd.,                                  

Grass Valley, CA 95949  

Name: Cindy Morgan 
Phone: (530) 264-1779 
E-mail: Cindy.Morgan@co.nevada.ca.us 

 

Orange 
County of Orange Social Services 
744 N. Eckhoff St., 
Orange, CA 92868 

Name: TerryLynn Fisher 
Phone: (714) 704-8213 
E-mail: TerryLynn.Fisher@sa.ocgov.com   
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Placer 

Placer County SMART Children’s System 
of Care 
11716 Enterprise Drive, 
Auburn, CA 95602 

Name: Leslie Medina 
E-mail: Lmedina@placer.ca.gov    

 

Riverside 
Riverside County Child Welfare  
5961 Mission Blvd., Ste. 125, 
Riverside, CA 92506 

Name: Rachel Zorn  
Phone: (951) 509-8125 
E-mail: Razorn@rivco.org 

 

Riverside 
Riverside Department of Mental Health 
6848 Magnolia Ave., Ste. 200, 
Riverside, CA 95206 

Name: Steve Steinberg 
Phone: (951) 358-7347 
E-mail: SRSteinberg@rcmhd.org 

 

Sacramento 

Sacramento County Department of Mental 
Health 
7001 A East Parkway, 
Sacramento, CA 92506 

Name: Brian Olden 
Phone: (916)876-1253 
E-mail: OldenB@saccounty.net 

 

San Bernardino 

San Bernardino County Department of 
Children’s Services 
1495 S. E Street, 
San Bernardino, CA 92408 

Name: Glenda Estrada 
Phone: (909) 891-3634 
E-mail: gestrada@hss.sbcounty.gov 

Name: Terrakesha Currie 
Phone: (909) 891-3327 
E-mail: Terrakesha.currie@hss.sbcounty.gov 

San Diego 

San Diego County Health & Human 
Services  Agency, Child Welfare Services 
5001 73rd Street, 
San Diego, CA 92115 

Name: Shelly Paule, MSW, LCSW 
Phone: (858) 616-5942 
E-mail: Shelly.paule@sdcounty.ca.gov 

 

San Francisco 

City of San Francisco Family and Children 
Services 
170 Otis Street, 
San Francisco CA 94102 

Name: Liz Crudo 
Phone: (415) 557-6502 
E-mail: LizCrudo@sfgov.org 

Name: Vanetta Dunlap 
Phone: (415) 557-5435 
E-mail: Vanetta.dunlap@sfgov.org 

San Joaquin 

San Joaquin County Human Services 
Agency 
P.O. Box 201056,  
Stockton, CA 95201 

Name: Akkia Pride-Polk 
Phone: (209) 468-1826 
E-mail:  APride-Polk@sjgov.org 
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San Luis Obispo 

San Luis Obispo Co Department of Social 
Services 
3433 South Higuera Street, 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93403 

Name: Mark Haas 
Phone: (805) 781-1614 
E-mail: Mhaas@co.slo.ca.us    

 

San Mateo 

San Mateo Mental Health Partnership 
Team 
35 Tower Road, 
San Mateo, CA 94402 

Name: Jason Kimbrough 
Phone: (650) 301-8656 
E-mail: jkimbrough@smcgov.org  

 

Santa Barbara 

Santa Barbara County Department of 
Social Services 
1100 W. Laurel Ave., 
Lompoc, CA 93436 

Name: Noel Lossing 
Phone: (805) 737-6019 
E-mail: N.Lossing@sbcsocialserv.org 

  

Santa Clara 

Santa Clara County Social Services 
Agency 
1870 Senter Rd., 
San Jose, CA 95112 

Name: Cynde Ekins 
Phone: (408) 501-6842 
E-mail: Cynthia.elkins@ssa.sccov.org   

 

Santa Cruz 
Santa Cruz County Juvenile Probation 
3650 Graham Hill Rd., 
Felton, CA 95018 

Name: Karla Wade 
Phone: (813) 454-3837 
E-mail: Karla.Wade@santacruzcounty.us 

 

Shasta 

Shasta County Health & Human Services 
Agency 
1313 Yuba Street, 
Redding, CA 96001 

Name: Lori Steele 
Phone: (530) 225-5679 
E-mail: Lsteele@co.shasta.ca.us 

Name: Brian Abbott 
Phone: (530) 245-6623 
E-mail: babbott@co.shasta.ca.us 

Solano 

Solano County Health and Human 
Services  
275 Beck Avenue, 
Fairfield, CA 94533 

Name: Jesus Naranjo 
Phone: (707) 784-8424 
E-mail: naranj@solanocounty.com 
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Sonoma 

Sonoma County Human Services 
Department 
1202 Apollo Way, 
Santa Rosa, CA 95407 

Name: Nick Honey 
Phone: (707) 565-4343 
E-mail: HoneyN@schsd.org 

Name: Paul Dunaway 
Phone: (707) 565-4345 
E-mail: dunawp@schsd.org 
Name: Leslie Winters 
E-mail: wintela@schsd.org 

Stanislaus 
Stanislaus County Child & Family Services 
PO Box 42, 
Modesto, CA 95353 

Name: Jeff Davis 
Phone: (209) 558-3905 
E-mail: DavisJi@stancounty.com  

Name: Alisa Yanez, M.A. 
Title: Presumptive Transfer/SPOC 
Phone: (209) 247-8173 
Fax Number:(209) 558-4245 
E-mail: presumptive@stanbhrs.org 

Sutter 
Sutter County Human Services 
P.O. Box 1965 Live Oak Blvd., 
Yuba City, CA 95991 

Name: Darrin Whittaker 
Phone: (530) 822-7514 
E-mail: DWhittaker@co.sutter.ca.us 

 

Tehama 

Tehama County Department of Social 
Services 
P.O. Box 8263, 
Red Bluff, CA 96080 

Name: David Madrigal 
Phone: (530) 528-4046 
E-mail: DMadrigal@tcdss.org 

Name: Cara Zweerus 
Phone: (530) 528-4030 
E-mail: Czweerus@tcdss.org 
  

Tehama 

Tehama County Department of Social 
Services 
P.O. Box 8263, 
Red Bluff, CA 96080 

Name: Laura Burilinson 
Phone: (530) 528-4136 
E-mail: Lburlinson@tcdss.org 

 

Tulare 

Tulare County Health & Human Services 
Agency 
5957 South Mooney Blvd., 
Visalia CA 93277 

Name: Lizette Jimenez 
Phone: (559) 623-0367 
E-mail: ljimenez@tularehhsa.org 

Name: Lynnda Santiago 
Phone: (559) 624-8076 
E-mail: RSantiago@tularehhsa.org  

Ventura 

Ventura Co Human Services Agency-
Children & Family Services 
855 Partridge Drive, 
Ventura, Ca 93003 

Name: Kari Garman 
Phone: (805) 477-5411 
E-mail: kari.garman@ventura.org 
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Yolo 

Yolo County Health and Human Services 
Agency 
137 N. Cottonwood Street, 
Woodland, CA 95695 

Name: Tony Kildare   
Phone: (530) 666-8550 
E-mail: Tony.Kildare@yolocounty.org   

Name: Karleen Jakowski 
Phone: (530) 661-2978 
E-mails: Karleen.Jakowski@yolocounty.org 
  

Send updates and corrections to Wraparoundquestions@dss.ca.gov   rev. 9-2-2020 
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